
                                              Modernage Public School & College, Pakistan 

Date Sheet for First Term Exam for Grade VIII & Detention Exam for Grade IX June, 2025 

Date Days VIII IX 

12.06.25 Thursday 
Practical Exam Practical Exam  

Physics Chemistry 

13.06.25 Friday 
Practical Exam Practical Exam  

Chemistry Physics 

16.06.25 Monday Physics Mathematics  

17.06.25 Tuesday Pakistan Studies Islamiat 

18.06.25 Wednesday Bio/CS Chemistry 

19.06.25 Thursday English Urdu 

20.06.25 Friday 

 

 

Mutala-e-Quran Hakeem 

Practical Exam 

(08:20-09:30 a.m.) 

IXZ, A,: CS 

IXE, A: Bio 

Practical Exam 

(09:40-11:00 a.m.) 

IXO, G & R: Bio/CS 

23.06.25 Monday Mathematics Physics 

24.06.25 
Tuesday 

 
Islamiat Pakistan Studies 

25.06.25 Wednesday Chemistry English 

26.06.25 Thursday Urdu  Mutala-e-Quran Hakeem 

27.06.25 Friday 

Practical Exam 

Bio/CS 

(08:20-09:30 a.m.) 

VIIIZ, A: CS 

VIIIE : Bio 

Practical Exam 

(09:40-11:00 a.m.) 

VIIIR: Bio 

VIIIO: CS 

Please note: 

This schedule will be followed starting June 16th, 2025. During the practical exams on June 12th and 13th, your regular 

classes will be conducted alongside. 

i. The school will start at 7:55 a.m.    

ii. Students to be seated:  7:55 a.m. to 8:30.a.m   

iii. Paper Timings: 08:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. 

iii. The students will be allowed to leave after the paper. The school transport will leave the campus at  

11:45 a.m. 

iv. The vacation homework will be uploaded on Students Portals as well as the school websites. 

(www.maps.edu.pk)  

v. The students of class IX who do not appear in the Detention Exam or fail to secure at least 50% 

marks in all subjects will be detained or expelled from the school. They will not be considered for 

Board Exam Registration. 

vi. The result along with answer sheets of each student will be handed over to the parents/guardians on 

Saturday 12th July, 2025 in a Parent-Teacher Meeting. It is mandatory for parents/guardians to attend the 

meeting.  

vii. The school will remain closed for summer vacation from Saturday, 28th June, 2025 to Sunday 27th July, 

2025 and reopen on Monday 28th July, 2025 In Sha Allah.         

 
Principal 

http://www.maps.edu.pk/

